

North American Flyball Association Amendments to Rulebook 10-25-2005

Summary of Rule changes between 10-25-2005 and v2 post 11-04 meeting

Rules of Racing

8.4 Added in the use of form C12 when a dog is excused.
p.13 Added that once excused, the dog is excused for the remainder of the tournament

8.5 Added in the use of form C12 when a dog is excused.
p.13

Corporate Policies and Procedures

5.4(g) Remove underlining.
p. 23

5.5 c-iii Remove underlining
p.23

6.1 (f) Changed distance limit between events from 300 to 250 miles
p.25

7.5 (a) added text excluding the Veterans class from the 90 day rule.
p.30
(b) further clarification that dogs competing in Veterans will not need to switch clubs to race with other non-club dogs

8.3 (f) Correction of a typo in the word "Club's"
p.32

Bylaws

Article IV Reference to Section 13 corrected to Section 14
Section 10
p.38

Article V Reference to Article IV corrected to Article V
Section 1
p.40

Article V Reference to Article VIII corrected to Article IX
Section 2 (d)
p.41

Article V Changed reference for Waiver of Notice to Article IV Section 11
Section 4
p.42

Appendix A - Schedule of Fees

Update the Disciplinary Charge fee to \$100 USD and \$120 CAN

Appendix D - Schedules

Various Duplicates of schedules removed